For immediate release



PRESS RELEASE

East Gulf Boulevard Nature Preserve Park

The City of Indian Rocks Beach has developed a draft plan for a Nature Preserve Park at the south end of East Gulf Boulevard.

The City invites community members to drop by the Indian Rocks Beach Auditorium on Thursday, April 25, 2019, between 5:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m., and share their input at this free-form event. City representatives will staff display boards to facilitate comments, recommendations and preferences concerning this proposed project. Information gathered will be used to determine the future preferences for this property.

For those unable to attend this event, the proposed rendering for the project is located on the City of Indian Rocks Beach website including an e-mail address for responses.

WORKING TOGETHER we continue to provide premier park facilities in the City of Indian Rocks Beach.

For further information, please contact:

Gregg Mims City Manager 727/595-2517 or <u>@irbcity.com</u>